40883 Federal Register / Vol. 77, No. 133 / Wednesday, July 11, 2012 / Notices
License Number: 12903N.
Name: Kesco Container Line, Inc.
Address: 154–09 146th Avenue, 2nd
Floor, Jamaica, NY 11434.
Date Revoked: May 23, 2012.
Reason: Failed to maintain a valid
bond.

people may have the same name and
birth date. Executive Order 9397
Numbering System for Federal Accounts
Relating to Individual Persons also
allows Federal agencies to use this
number to help identify individuals in
agency records. GSA describes how
information will be maintained in the
Privacy Act system of record notice
published in the Federal Register at 73
FR 35690 on June 24, 2008.
B. Annual Reporting Burden
Respondents: 1,250.
Responses per Respondent: 1.
Hours per Response: .25.
Total Burden Hours: 313.
Obtaining Copies of Proposals:
Requesters may obtain a copy of the
information collection documents from
the General Services Administration,
Regulatory Secretariat Division (MVCB),
1275 First Street, NE., Washington, DC
20417, telephone (202) 501–4755. Please
cite OMB Control No. 3090–0283,
Temporary Contractor Information
Worksheet in all correspondence. The
form can be downloaded from the GSA
Forms Library at http://www.gsa.gov/
forms. Type GSA 850 in the form search
field.
Dated: June 28, 2012.
Casey Coleman,
Chief Information Officer.
[FR Doc. 2012–16899 Filed 7–10–12; 8:45 am]
BILLING CODE 6820–34–P
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND
HUMAN SERVICES
Meeting of the Presidential Advisory
Council on HIV/AIDS
AGENCY: Department of Health and
Human Services, Office of the Secretary,
Office of the Assistant Secretary for
Health.
ACTION: Notice.
SUMMARY: As stipulated by the Federal
Advisory Committee Act, the U.S.
Department of Health and Human